or otherperson inconnectionwiththe development ofthe Secured Propertyorthe constructionor repair
of Improvements; and (d)allamendments ofor supplements to any ofthe foregoing.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING:

(a) promissory note dated August , 2024 in the maximum principalamount of ONE

HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($150,000.00)with interestthereon given by VOSS

HOUSE, LLC, a Montana limitedliabilitycompany ("Borrower")to Beneficiary;(b)the prompt

performance and observance of allof the terms, covenants, obligations,agreements and

conditionsto be performed or observed by the Borrower under any loan agreement, promissory